RNS Number : 2257I Scotgold Resources Ltd

31 March 2020



Scotgold Resources Limited ("Scotgold" or the "Company") Interim Financial Report

The Board of Scotgold Resources Limited is pleased to advise all shareholders and interested investors of the release of the Company's interim results for the half year ended 31 December 2019.

A full copy of the report is available on the Company's website (www.scotgoldresources.com) or by clicking the following PDF link:



Interim Financial Report, 2019

Certain information contained in this announcement would have been deemed inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 until the release of this announcement.

Tel: +44 (0)1838 400 306

Tel +44 (0) 20 3470 0470

For further information please contact:

Scotgold Resources Limited

Richard Gray

SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP

Nomad and Broker

Ewan Leggat / Charlie Bouverat

Capital Markets Consultants

Financial PR Tel: +44(0) 7703 167 065

Simon Rothschild